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Driver Education consists of two components: Lecture & Drive Lab
    20 hours of lecture either in the classroom or online
    6 hours of behind-the-wheel training outside of lecture time
SCC Driver’s Education classes are certified by the Nebraska Department 
of Motor Vehicles for the Provisional Operators Permit and will waive the 
written and drive exam for 16-17-year-olds. Our program serves students 
under the age of 18.
**	We highly recommend student have behind-the-wheel practice with a  
	 parent, sponsor or guardian PRIOR to starting the class.

1. Apply and obtain Learner’s/School permit through DMV
    See Learner’s Permit/School Permit on next page for more information

2. Register and pay for Driver Education course
		  Course Number: TRAN-3398	 Tuition: $379
	 Registration Options
    Register online at southeast.edu/continuing 
		  *STUDENT email address required
    Complete the registration form on back page with student information
		  Mail/Walk-in form with payment to: 
			   Southeast Community College, Continuing Education  
			   301 S. 68th St. Place, Lincoln, NE  68510
		  OR Fax to 402-437-2703 with credit card payment information

3. Purchase How to Drive, AAA textbook:
    At the SCC Campus Stores: 
		  Lincoln Campus (8800 O St.) 402-437-2560  OR
    Purchase online at sccbookstore.com 
		  1.	 Select your campus 
		  2.	 Search “How to Drive” and select “How to Drive-L-M-B,”  
			   (ISBN: 978-1-59508-6174) 
		  3.	 Complete checkout process. Shipping fees apply.

4. Attend Mandatory Orientation
    See Road Map to Success on the next page for more information.

   GETTING STARTED

Driver Education
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https://www.sccbookstore.com/lincoln/portal/
http://bit.ly/sccdrivered
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 LEARNER’S PERMIT/SCHOOL PERMIT
Students must have a Learner’s permit prior to registering. Permits are available at local 
Department of Motor Vehicle licensing stations. For more information, visit  
dmv.nebraska.gov/examining/overview or call the DMV at 402-471-3861.

 ORIENTATION
Orientation attendance is required for all driver education classes. Important course 
information is presented during this Zoom orientation and drive labs are scheduled. 
Two weeks prior to the required orientation a packet will be sent to the students.

The student or adult representative must attend the Zoom orientation, preferably both.

All orientations will be held from 6-7 p.m. via Zoom. See schedule of classes for required 
orientation dates. Zoom invites are sent one week prior to the orientation date.

 DRIVE LAB
All drive labs are scheduled at the required orientation. Drive lab time selection occurs 
in the order of registration.

 SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION
Successful completion of the Driver Education course requires students to attend all 
lectures in person or online (20 hours total) and drive labs (6 hours total) as scheduled. 
Students must successfully pass two written tests with a minimum grade of 70% and the 
Nebraska Department of Motor Vehicles drive test with 15 or fewer errors.

 HOW TO OBTAIN POP PERMIT AFTER SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION
After successful completion, SCC will upload the information into the DMV database. 
Please allow two weeks for processing. After the DMV has received this information, 
students may go online to dmv.nebraska.gov/dl/pop to apply without having to go to 
the DMV.

 PROOF OF COMPLETION FOR INSURANCE
A grade transcript will be mailed to the student’s address provided at registration 
within two weeks after successful course completion. Transcript request form 
(included in mailed packet) must be completed and submitted to the SCC Continuing 
Education office.

 ATTENDANCE POLICY
Attendance is critical to the student’s success. Consideration will be given when an 
absence involves a family emergency, serious illness or extenuating circumstance. The 
Traffic Safety & Licensing Director determines if an absence is excused. Absences due to 
outside activities are not excused (i.e. sports, work schedules, vacations, etc.).

 CANCELLATION/REFUND/TRANSFER
Students will receive a full refund if the class is dropped one week prior to the class 
start date. No refund will be issued if student fails to attend class and/or drive labs. To 
drop/transfer to another section, call 402-437-2700.

   ROAD MAP TO SUCCESS

http://www.southeast.edu/cedrivereducationsafety
http://www.dmv.nebraska.gov/examining/overview
http://dmv.nebraska.gov/dl/pop
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	 	 No Monday Drive Labs available.	 :	 Students take the class lecture online and will
	 	 One week only.		  schedule a drive lab at one of the physical locations
	 	 No lecture or drive lab Nov. 25-30, 2024.		  available.
	 	 SCC classes will be held during LPS spring break.

Section
Class  
Dates

Classroom 
Lecture Days

Classroom 
Lecture Time

Required 
Orientation

OCSC Jan. 9-Feb. 17 Online Only Online Only Thu 12-14-23

OCSP April 8-May 18 Online Only Online Only Thu 3-28-24

OCUH June 10-22 : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-30-24

OCUQ July 8-20 : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-27-24

OCUZ July 29-Aug. 3  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-18-24

OCFH Oct. 21-Dec. 7 M & W 3:30-5:30 p.m. Thu 10-10-24

   LINCOLN EAST HIGH SCHOOL
7000 S. 70TH ST., LINCOLN

Section
Class 
Dates

Classroom 
Lecture Days

Classroom 
Lecture Time

Required 
Orientation

OCSD Jan. 9-Feb. 17 Online Only Online Only Thu 12-14-23

OCSQ April 8-May 18 M & W 3:30-5:30 p.m. Thu 3-28-24

OCUI June 10-22 : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-30-24

OCUR July 8-20 : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-27-24

OCUAA July 29-Aug. 3  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-18-24

OCFI Oct. 21-Dec. 7 M & W 3:30-5:30 p.m. Thu 10-10-24

   LINCOLN NORTH STAR HIGH SCHOOL
5801 N. 33RD ST., LINCOLN

Section
Class 
Dates

Classroom 
Lecture Days

Classroom 
Lecture Time

Required 
Orientation

OCSG Feb. 19-March 30  : Online Only Online Only Thu 2-8-24

OCUC June 3-8  : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-23-24

OCUL June 24-29  : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-13-24

OCUU July 22-27  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-11-24

OCFC Sept. 9-Oct. 19 : Online Only Online Only Thu 8-29-24

   LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL
2229 J ST., LINCOLN

SEE PAGE 6 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE DRIVE LAB SCHEDULE
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	 	 No Monday Drive Labs available.	 :	 Students take the class lecture online and will
	 	 One week only.		  schedule a drive lab at one of the physical locations
	 	 No lecture or drive lab Nov. 25-30, 2024.		  available.
	 	 SCC classes will be held during LPS spring break.

Section
Class 
Dates

Classroom 
Lecture Days

Classroom 
Lecture Time

Required 
Orientation

OCSI Feb. 19-March 30 M & W 3:30-5:30 p.m. Thu 2-8-24

OCSM March 11-16   : Online Only Online Only Thu 2-29-24

OCUE June 3-8  : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-23-24

OCUN June 24-29  : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-13-24

OCUW July 22-27  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-11-24

OCFE Sept. 9-Oct. 19 T & Th 3:30-5:30 p.m. Thu 8-29-24

   LINCOLN NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL
2635 N. 63RD ST., LINCOLN

SEE PAGE 6 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE DRIVE LAB SCHEDULE

Section
Class 
Dates

Classroom 
Lecture Days

Classroom 
Lecture Time

Required 
Orientation

OCSH Feb. 19-March 30  : Online Only Online Only Thu 2-8-24

OCSL March 11-16   : Online Only Online Only Thu 2-29-24

OCUD June 3-8  : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-23-24

OCUM June 24-29  : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-13-24

OCUV July 22-27  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-11-24

OCFD Sept. 9-Oct. 19 : Online Only Online Only Thu 8-29-24

   LINCOLN SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL
2930 S. 37TH ST., LINCOLN

More than 829
students successfully 

completed the 
Driver Education  
course last year!

More than

4,974
hours of 

on-the-road 
training

http://www.southeast.edu/cedrivereducationsafety


	 	 No Monday Drive Labs available.	 :	 Students take the class lecture online and will
	 	 One week only.		  schedule a drive lab at one of the physical locations
	 	 No lecture or drive lab Nov. 25-30, 2024.		  available.
	 	 SCC classes will be held during LPS spring break.

SEE PAGE 6 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE DRIVE LAB SCHEDULE
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Section
Class 
Dates

Classroom 
Lecture Days

Classroom 
Lecture Time

Required 
Orientation

LNSA Jan. 9-Feb. 17 T & Th 6:30-8:30 p.m. Thu 12-14-23

LNSE Feb. 19-March 30 M & W 6:30-8:30 p.m. Thu 2-8-24

LNSJ March 11-16   : Online Only Online Only Thu 2-29-24

LNSN April 8-May 18 M & W 6:30-8:30 p.m. Thu 3-28-24

LNUA June 3-8  : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-23-24

LNUF June 10-22 : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-30-24

LNUJ June 24-29  : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-13-24

LNUO July 8-20 : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-27-24

LNUS July 22-27  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-11-24

LNUX July 29-Aug. 3  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-18-24

LNFA Sept. 9-Oct. 19 T & Th 6:30-8:30 p.m. Thu 8-29-24

LNFF Oct. 21-Dec. 7 M & W 6:30-8:30 p.m. Thu 10-10-24

   SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE—LINCOLN CAMPUS
8800 O ST., LINCOLN

Section
Class 
Dates

Classroom 
Lecture Days

Classroom 
Lecture Time

Required 
Orientation

OCSB Jan. 9-Feb. 17  : Online Only Online Only Thu 12-14-23

OCSF Feb. 19-March 30  : Online Only Online Only Thu 2-8-24

OCSK March 11-16   : Online Only Online Only Thu 2-29-24

OCSO April 8-May 18 : Online Only Online Only Thu 3-28-24

OCUB June 3-8  : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-23-24

OCUG June 10-22 : Online Only Online Only Thu 5-30-24

OCUK June 24-29  : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-13-24

OCUP July 8-20 : Online Only Online Only Thu 6-27-24

OCUT July 22-27  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-11-24

OCUY July 29-Aug. 3  : Online Only Online Only Thu 7-18-24

OCFB Sept. 9-Oct. 19 : Online Only Online Only Thu 8-29-24

OCFG Oct. 21-Dec. 7  : Online Only Online Only Thu 10-10-24

   LINCOLN SOUTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
7001 S. 14TH ST., LINCOLN



Drive lab times are selected at orientation (see orientation information on 
page 2).

Sections beginning Jan. 9, Feb. 19, April 8, Sept. 9, and Oct. 21: Lecture will meet 
twice each week or online for five weeks. The two-hour drive lab meets once a 
week for six weeks. Drive labs are offered Monday through Friday, with a starting 
time of 3:30 or 5:45 p.m., or on Saturday starting at 8 a.m., 10:15 a.m., 1 p.m., or 
3:15 p.m. (No Monday labs in January.) The student could possibly attend the first 
drive lab before the first lecture meets. The drive lab continues one week past 
the completion of lecture.

Sections beginning March 11, June 3, June 24, July 22, and July 29: Lecture is one 
week long online only. Drive lab meets for two hours every day Monday through 
Saturday for the same week as the lecture. Starting times offered are: 7:15 a.m., 
9:30 a.m., 12 p.m., 2:15 p.m., 4:30 p.m., or 6:45 p.m. 

Sections beginning June 10 and July 8: Lecture is two weeks long online only. 
Drive lab meets for two hours every day Monday through Saturday for one week 
only. Starting times offered are: 7:15 a.m., 9:30 a.m., 12 p.m., 2:15 p.m., 4:30 p.m., 
or 6:45 p.m. 

ALL DRIVE LABS ARE SCHEDULED AT THE  
REQUIRED ORIENTATION  

IN ORDER OF REGISTRATION. 
* Not all days and times will be available at all locations.

All orientations will be held from 6-7 p.m. via Zoom.

   DRIVE LAB SCHEDULE
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Accredited by the Higher Learning Commission.

Limitations Information: This publication should not be considered a contract between Southeast Community College and any prospective 
student. The Board of Governors of Southeast Community College reserves the right to make changes in this fact sheet during the life of this 
publication and without notice.

Equal Opportunity/NonDiscrimination Policy: Southeast Community College is an Equal-Opportunity co-educational college and does not 
discriminate based on race, color, religion, sex*, age, marital status, national origin, ethnicity, veteran status, sexual orientation, disability, or 
other factors prohibited by law or College policy.     *The U.S. Department of Education’s Office for Civil Rights enforces Title IX’s prohibition 
on discrimination on the basis of sex to also include discrimination based on gender identity.

Declaración de política sobre equidad/antidiscriminación: La política publica de Southeast Community College es de proveer equidad, y 
prohíbe discriminación, en todos asuntos referentes a la admisión, participación, y empleo contra toda persona por motivo de raza, color, 
religión, sexo*, edad, estado civil, origen nacional, etnia, condición de veterano, orientación sexual, incapacidad, u otros factores prohibidos 
por ley o política del Colegio.     *La Oficina de Derechos Civiles del Departamento de Educación de los Estados Unidos hace cumplir la 
prohibición del Título IX contra discriminación por motivos de sexo, que también incluye la discriminación basada en la identidad de 
género. // southeast.edu/diversity  (07/23)

 Does the online lecture require a textbook?
Yes, please see page 1 for information on how to purchase the book.

 How many hours per day/week are required for the online lecture?
Sections beginning Jan. 9, Feb. 19, April 8, Sept. 9, and Oct. 21:  
	 You are required to be online 4 hours per week for five consecutive weeks.
Sections beginning March 11, June 3, June 24, July 22, and July 29:  
	 You are required to be online 20 hours for the one week. 
Sections beginning June 10 and July 8:  
	 You are required to be online 10 hours per week for two consecutive weeks.

 Can I take the class at my own pace or is there a timeline?
Students must submit assignments by the deadline listed in the course syllabus 
provided by the online instructor.

 Are there assignments?
Yes. There are several assignments to complete online.

 Do I take tests online?
Yes. Chapter quizzes, practice exams and final tests are all completed and  
graded online.

 Is the instructor online when I’m online?
The instructor will have virtual office hours that are published on the 
course calendar. Instructors will provide their availability as well as other 
contact information.

   Online Lecture FAQs

Page 7	 402-437-2700



					     Required
					     Orientation
	 Class		  Classroom	 Classroom	 via Zoom
Section	 Dates	 Location	 Lecture Days	 Lecture Time	 6-7 p.m.         
LNSA	 Jan. 9-Feb. 17 	 SCC Lincoln	 T & Th	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Thu 12-14-23
OCSB	 Jan. 9-Feb. 17  :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 12-14-23
OCSC	 Jan. 9-Feb. 17 	 Lincoln East High	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 12-14-23
OCSD	 Jan. 9-Feb. 17 	 Lincoln North Star	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 12-14-23

LNSE	 Feb. 19-March 30 	 SCC Lincoln	 M & W	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Thu 2-8-24
OCSF	 Feb. 19-March 30  :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 2-8-24
OCSG	 Feb. 19-March 30  :	 Lincoln High	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 2-8-24
OCSH	 Feb. 19-March 30  :	 Lincoln Southeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 2-8-24
OCSI	 Feb. 19-March 30 	 Lincoln Northeast	 M & W	 3:30-5:30 p.m.	 Thu 2-8-24

LNSJ	 March 11-16   :	 SCC Lincoln	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 2-29-24
OCSK	 March 11-16   :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 2-29-24
OCSL	 March 11-16   :	 Lincoln Southeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 2-29-24
OCSM	 March 11-16   :	 Lincoln Northeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 2-29-24

LNSN	 April 8-May 18	 SCC Lincoln	 M & W	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Thu 3-28-24
OCSO	 April 8-May 18 :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 3-28-24
OCSP	 April 8-May 18	 Lincoln East High	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 3-28-24
OCSQ	 April 8-May 18	 Lincoln North Star	 M & W	 3:30-5:30 p.m.	 Thu 3-28-24

LNUA	 June 3-8  :	 SCC Lincoln	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-23-24
OCUB	 June 3-8  :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-23-24
OCUC	 June 3-8  :	 Lincoln High	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-23-24
OCUD	 June 3-8  :	 Lincoln Southeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-23-24
OCUE	 June 3-8  :	 Lincoln Northeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-23-24

LNUF	 June 10-22 :	 SCC Lincoln	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-30-24
OCUG	 June 10-22 :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-30-24
OCUH	 June 10-22 :	 Lincoln East High	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-30-24
OCUI	 June 10-22 :	 Lincoln North Star	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 5-30-24

LNUJ	 June 24-29  :	 SCC Lincoln	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-13-24
OCUK	 June 24-29  :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-13-24
OCUL	 June 24-29  :	 Lincoln High	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-13-24
OCUM	 June 24-29  :	 Lincoln Southeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-13-24
OCUN	 June 24-29  :	 Lincoln Northeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-13-24

LNUO	 July 8-20 :	 SCC Lincoln	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-27-24
OCUP	 July 8-20 :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-27-24
OCUQ	 July 8-20 :	 Lincoln East	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-27-24
OCUR	 July 8-20 :	 Lincoln North Star	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 6-27-24

LNUS	 July 22-27  :	 SCC Lincoln	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-11-24
OCUT	 July 22-27  :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-11-24
OCUU	 July 22-27  :	 Lincoln High	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-11-24
OCUV	 July 22-27  :	 Lincoln Southeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-11-24
OCUW	 July 22-27  :	 Lincoln Northeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-11-24

LNUX	 July 29-Aug. 3  :	 SCC Lincoln	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-18-24
OCUY	 July 29-Aug. 3  :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-18-24
OCUZ	 July 29-Aug. 3  :	 Lincoln East	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-18-24
OCUAA	 July 29-Aug. 3  :	 Lincoln North Star	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 7-18-24

LNFA	 Sept. 9-Oct. 19	 SCC Lincoln	 T & Th	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Thu 8-29-24
OCFB	 Sept. 9-Oct. 19 :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 8-29-24
OCFC	 Sept. 9-Oct. 19 :	 Lincoln High	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 8-29-24
OCFD	 Sept. 9-Oct. 19 :	 Lincoln Southeast	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 8-29-24
OCFE	 Sept. 9-Oct. 19	 Lincoln Northeast	 T & Th	 3:30-5:30 p.m.	 Thu 8-29-24

LNFF	 Oct. 21-Dec. 7 	 SCC Lincoln	 M & W	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Thu 10-10-24
OCFG	 Oct. 21-Dec. 7  :	 Lincoln Southwest	 Online Only	 Online Only	 Thu 10-10-24
OCFH	 Oct. 21-Dec. 7 	 Lincoln East	 M & W	 3:30-5:30 p.m.	 Thu 10-10-24
OCFI	 Oct. 21-Dec. 7 	 Lincoln North Star	 M & W	 3:30-5:30 p.m.	 Thu 10-10-24

	 No Monday Drive Labs available. 	 :	 Students take the class lecture online and will schedule
	 SCC classes will be held during LPS spring break.		  a drive lab at one of the physical locations available
	 One week only.	 	 No lecture or drive lab Nov. 25-30, 2024.
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   DRIVER EDUCATION 2024  |  YEAR-AT-A-GLANCE
Course Number: TRAN-3398         Tuition: $379
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Student Information
Social Security Number Email Address

Last Name First Name Middle Initial Name must 
match 

Learner’s 
Permit

Residence Mailing Address City State Zip County #

Birth Date

          /          /

Home Phone Cell Phone Business Phone

I identify as:
q  Male
q  Female

q  Nebraska Resident
q  Non Resident

Ethnicity (select one):
q Hispanic or Latino
q Not Hispanic or Latino

Race (select one or more):    
q White       q Black/African American
q Asian        q American Indian/Alaska Native
q Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

  SCC Driver Education Registration Form
Follow instructions on page 1 to register online or 
complete this form and send with payment to:  
   SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE  
   CONTINUING EDUCATION
   301 S. 68th St. Place, Lincoln, NE 68510  
   (or FAX to 402-437-2703) PLEASE PRINT

 Today’s Date: ____/____/_______ 
                        mm      dd          yyyy 

Parent/Guardian Information
Name (PLEASE PRINT) Day Phone Number

Location
q  Lincoln East High	 q  Lincoln Northeast	 q  SCC Lincoln–8800 O St.
q  Lincoln High	 q  Lincoln Southeast
q  Lincoln North Star	 q  Lincoln Southwest

Course Number: TRAN-3398		  Tuition: $379
Method of Payment:
qCheck (Checks may be converted into an electronic fund transfer, resulting in funds being held or removed immediately.)

qy  qw  qr  qe         V Code _________

    Credit Card Number: ___ ___ ___ ___   ___ ___ ___ ___   ___ ___ ___ ___   ___ ___ ___ ___    Exp. Date _________

    Name (as it appears on card)_________________________________________________________
The College requests, but does not require, a student provide their Social Security number during the admissions 
process. Visit southeast.edu/collegecatalog for additional information.
For the protection of your personal credit card information, do not email this form to SCC. If faxing, only use the fax 
number listed or verify with SCC before using another SCC fax number.

Signature __________________________________________________________
Submission of this form indicates that I understand: 
1) that my registration is complete and that I am accountable for the tuition and fees and subject to a grade in the courses listed; 2) that 
should I officially drop, cancel, or withdraw, any refund in tuition will be determined by the date I submit my request to Continuing 
Education; 3) that failure to attend a course does not constitute an official drop/withdrawal; 4) the personal information contained herein 
is correct as shown; and 5) any changes in SSN, legal name, address, residency, etc. must follow the College procedures in the Student 
Handbook and College Catalog. SCC is an Equal-Opportunity co-educational college and does not discriminate based on race, color, 
religion, sex*, age, marital status, national origin, ethnicity, veteran status, sexual orientation, disability, or other factors prohibited by 
law or College policy. southeast.edu/about/other-scc-departments/access-equity-diversity-title-ix/index.php     * The U.S. Department of 
Education’s Office for Civil Rights enforces Title IX’s prohibition on discrimination on the basis of sex to also include discrimination based 
on gender identity.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

ID# __________________

DE ___________________

Section   *Please reference Year-at-a-Glance (Page 8)
 1st Choice: ___ ___ ___ ___ ___	 2nd Choice: ___ ___ ___ ___ ___

Student must have valid school or learner’s permit before registering. 

http://southeast.edu/collegecatalog



